C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0653 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
15641 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 100
Tustin CA 92780
USA

Date, 2021-06-10
( KIM HOCK TEO )
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0653 Rev. 00
Page 2 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Model(s): FCB100US12, FCB100US15,
FCB100US19, FCB100US24,
FCB100US28, FCB100US33,
FCB100US36 and FCB100US48,
may or may not be followed by suffix "SF".
Brand Name: XP Power
Parameters:
Input: 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 2.1A
Output:
FCB100US12: 12Vdc (10.1 Vdc - 13.5 Vdc), 7.5A Convection, 8.3A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US15: 15Vdc (13.6 Vdc - 17 Vdc), 6.0A Convection, 6.7A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US19: 19Vdc (17.1 Vdc - 21 Vdc), 4.7A Convection, 5.3A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US24: 24Vdc (21.1 Vdc - 26 Vdc), 4.0A Convection, 4.2A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US28: 28Vdc (26.1 Vdc - 31 Vdc), 3.4A Convection, 3.6A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US33: 33Vdc (31.1 Vdc - 33 Vdc), 2.8A Convection, 3.0A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US36: 36Vdc (33.1 Vdc - 42 Vdc), 2.6A Convection, 2.8A Forced-cooled;
FCB100US48: 48Vdc (42.1 Vdc - 54 Vdc), 2.0A Convection, 2.1A Forced-cooled.
Additional Suffix "SF" denotes units provided with only a single line side fuse.
Additional technical considerations
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature
(Tma) permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of : 40°C ambient at Full Rated Output